of Glamorgan, United Kingdom, and updated his financial professional credentials with specialist certifications
at the Bahrain Institute of Banking & Finance as well as other financial training institutions such as the American
Academy of Financial Management.

6.1.2	 Management Reporting Structure

	 The current management reporting structure of the Company is set out below:

	 Figure 16 – Zain Bahrain Organizational Structure

	 Source: The Company

Chief Executive Officer

General Manager

Manager,
Investor
Relations

Manager,
Regulatory &

Interconnection

Director,
Business Planning

& Excellence

Manager,
Corporate

Communications

Director,
Network

Manager,
Human Resource

Director,
Information
Technology

Director,
Legal

Director,
Finance

Director,
Sales & Customer

Care

Director,
Marketing

ZAIN BAHRAIN B.S.C.(c) PROSPECTUS 53

6.1.3	 Shareholding Structure of the Company

	 As at the date of this Prospectus, the names of the major Shareholders, the Directors, and the CEO are set out
below:

	 Table 12 – Shareholding by Major Shareholders, the Directors and the CEO

Interest Holder Designation Nationality

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number
of Shares

% of
Ownership

Number
of Shares

% of
Ownership

Mobile
Telecommunications
Company K.S.C.

Shareholder Kuwaiti 20,160,000 63.00% 201,600,000 54.78%

Shaikh Ahmed
Bin Ali Al Khalifa

Shareholder,
Director and

Chairman

Bahraini 5,926,000 18.52% 59,260,000 16.10%

Shaikh Rashid
Abdulrahman
Al Khalifa

Shareholder
and Director

Bahraini 120,000 0.38% 1,200,000 0.33%

Mr Asaad Ahmed
Al-Banwan

Director
and Deputy
Chairman

Kuwaiti - 0% - 0%

Mr Waleed A. M. A.
Al-Roudan

Director Kuwaiti - 0% - 0%

Mr Jamal Shaker
Al-Kazemi

Director Kuwaiti - 0% - 0%

Ms Shaikha Khalid
Al-Bahar

Director Kuwaiti - 0% - 0%

Mr M. Scott
Gegenheimer

CEO American - 0% - 0%

	 Source: The Company
	 Note: Pursuant to the EGM held on 28 July 2013, the Company’s authorised share capital was resolved to be increased from BHD 32,000,000 to

BHD 36,800,000 and each Ordinary Share of BHD 1 was resolved to be split into 10 Ordinary Shares, each with a nominal value of 100 fils. The stock